Updated 03/06/2026
TON Court Calendar

Court Date

Case Title

Monday March 9, 2026

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

Nehemiah Frank

Nathaniel Garcia

Sean Lopez

Rosario Mike

Johahan Flores

Monday March 9, 2026

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

Nicolle Acosta

Wayne Garcia

Emiliano Juan

Warren Rubio Jr.

Berzjay DeCora

Gwendolyn Andrew

March 9 — March 13, 2026

Case Type

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal/Traffic

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal
Criminal
Traffic

Traffic

Case Number

CR2026-0083-1-5
CR2024-0182-1-3;
CR2026-0084-1
CR2026-0081-1
CR2026-0080-1-5;
CR2026-0082-1-5

CR2026-0079-1-5;
TR2025-0095-1

CR2021-0625-1-2

CR2026-0072-1;
CR2026-0075-1

CR2026-0021-1-2
CR2026-0076-1-2
TR2025-0212-1

TR2026-0035-1
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Arraignment

Arraignment

Arraignment

Arraignment

Arraignment

Arraignment

Arraignment

Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment

Arraignment

Judge’s Name

D. Juan

D. Juan

D. Juan

D. Juan

S. Burrell-Parley

D. Juan

D. Juan

S. Burrell-Parley
D. Juan
S. Burrell-Parley

S. Burrell-Parley
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Court Date Case Title
9:00 AM Bernadette Pablo
9:00 AM Santos Vasquez

Monday March 9, 2026

1:00 PM
(In-Custody)

Nehemiah Frank

1:00 PM
(In-Custody)

Danette Ignacio

1:00 PM Dean Jose
(In-Custody)
1:00 PM Travis Villegas

(In-Custody)

Monday March 9, 2026

1:30 PM Nicolle Acosta
1:30 PM Lynette Juan
1:30 PM Kristan Villegas
1:30 PM Travis Villegas
(In-Custody) CONTINUED

March 9 — March 13, 2026

Case Type Case Number
Traffic TR2026-0036-1
Traffic TR2024-0023-1-2
Criminal CR2024-0089-1
Criminal CR2025-0439-1-8;

CR2026-0047-1-4
Criminal CR2025-0384-1-2
Criminal CR2025-0398-1-4
Criminal OTSC2019-0024
Criminal 2006-10-2558CR
Criminal CR2024-0033-1
Criminal CR2021-0329-1
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Arraignment

Arraignment

Review

Change of Plea

Change of Plea

Change of Plea

Order To Show Cause
Review
Status

Review

Judge’s Name

S. Burrell-Parley

S. Burrell-Parley

D. Juan

D. Juan

D. Juan

D. Juan

D. Juan
D. Juan
D. Juan

D. Osterfeld
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TON Court Calendar March 9 — March 13, 2026
Court Date Case Title Case Type Case Number Hearing Type/ Telephonic Judge’s Name
1:30 PM Matthew Siquieros Traffic TR2025-0249-1-2; Change of Plea S. Burrell-Parley
TR2025-0257-1-2
Tuesday March 10, 2026
9:00 AM Cheryl Castillo Criminal CR2025-0452-1-8 Status D. Osterfeld
(In-Custody)
9:00 AM Jason Two Two Criminal CR2025-0053-1-4 Jury Trial D. Osterfeld
VACATED
9:00 AM Children’s Civil CCV2025-0032 Review A. Courson
9:00 AM Children’s Civil CCV2023-0023 Review J. Hardy Jr.
9:00 AM Children’s Civil CCV2022-0022 Review J. Hardy Jr.
9:00 AM Children’s Civil CCV2022-0038 Review J. Hardy Jr.
9:00 AM Children’s Civil CCV2021-0031; Review J. Hardy Jr.
CCV2022-0037
9:00 AM Children’s Civil CCV2023-0060 Review J. Hardy Jr.
9:00 AM Children’s Civil CCV2019-0044 Review J. Hardy Jr.
9:00 AM Children’s Civil CCV2024-0016 Review J. Hardy Jr.
(Telephonic)
9:00 AM Children’s Civil CCV2018-0049 Review J. Hardy Jr.
Disposition
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Court Date Case Title
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

Wednesday March 11, 2026

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

11:30 AM

Jason Two Two

ITMO: Gerald Conde
ITMO: Eldon Ortega

Donna LaPorte & Charles
LaPorte vs T.O.G.E.

Robin Santos vs Clayton
Widener

ITMO: Justin Diaz
ITMO: Dominic Rios

Glenda Andrews vs Anya
Ramon

Wednesday March 11, 2026

March 9 — March 13, 2026

Case Type

Children’s Civil

Children’s Civil

Criminal
Children’s Civil
Civil

Civil

Civil

Civil

Civil
Civil

Civil

Case Number

CCV2023-0022

CCV2026-0008

CR2025-0053-1-4

CCV2025-0005

AV2025-0006

2007-10874GC

AV2025-0089

AV2026-0023

2014-0150AV

AV2021-0095

AV2026-0026
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Review

Initial

Jury Trial
Annual Review
Annual Review
Annual Review
Status

Initial
(Telephonic)
Annual Review
Annual Review

Initial

Judge’s Name

J. Hardy Jr.

J. Hardy Jr.

D. Osterfeld
J. Hardy Jr.
D. Juan

D. Juan

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

D. Juan
D. Juan

R. Alcoverde Jr.
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Court Date Case Title

1:30 PM Melissa Harvey vs Dennis
Harvey Jr.

2:00 PM Miles Ignacio vs Samantha
Johnson

2:30 PM Gavin Kelley vs Shedava
Kelley

3:00 PM ITMO: Rebecca Garcia

Thursday March 12, 2026

9:00 AM Glenda Andrews
9:00 AM L.F
9:00 AM G. A

Friday March 13, 2026

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

Alrick Baptisto

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

Ian Cipriano

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

Marlin Enos

March 9 — March 13, 2026

Case Type Case Number
Civil AV2025-0088
Civil AV2025-0059
Civil AV2026-0024
Civil AV2019-0106
Criminal CR2024-0442-3/4/6
Juvenile COP2026-0002-1-2
Juvenile COP2026-0001-1-6
Criminal CR2026-0049-1-7
Criminal CR2021-0596-1-2;
CR2026-0054-1-4
Criminal CR2025-0309-1-7
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Pre-Trial

Status

Initial

Annual Review

Sentencing

Pre-Adjudicatory

Pre-Adjudicatory

Change of Plea

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Judge’s Name

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

D. Juan

D. Osterfeld

J. Hardy Jr.

J. Hardy Jr.

D. Osterfeld

D. Osterfeld

D. Osterfeld
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TON Court Calendar March 9 — March 13, 2026

Court Date Case Title Case Type Case Number Hearing Type/ Telephonic Judge’s Name
8:15 AM Lawrence Garcia Jr. Criminal CR2026-0050-1-6 Pre-Trial D. Osterfeld
(In-Custody)
8:15 AM Danette Ignacio Criminal CR2026-0047-1-4 Pre-Trial D. Osterfeld
(In-Custody) VACATED
8:15 AM Michael Montana Criminal CR2026-0048-1-13 Pre-Trial D. Osterfeld
(In-Custody)
8:15 AM Conrad Williams Criminal CR2026-0051-1-6 Pre-Trial D. Osterfeld
(In-Custody)
8:15AM Stephanie Joaquin Traffic/Criminal CR2026-0012-1-4; Pre-Trial S. Burrell-Parley
(In-Custody) TR2024-0364-1-3;

TC2025-0023-1-4

Friday March 13, 2026

9:00 AM Malachi Allison Criminal CR2026-0040-1-3 Pre-Trial D. Osterfeld

9:00 AM Ruby Gonzales Criminal CR2025-0318-1-9; Pre-Trial D. Osterfeld
CR2026-0010-1-8

9:00 AM Jose Johnson Criminal CR2025-0393-1-3 Pre-Trial D. Osterfeld

9:00 AM Emiliano Juan Criminal CR2025-0408-1-4 Pre-Trial D. Osterfeld

9:00 AM Ethan Natonie Criminal CR2026-0046-1-10 Pre-Trial D. Osterfeld
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Court Date Case Title
9:00 AM Clarence Reyna

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

James Secundino
Jordan Silas

Neil Porter
Darren Vasquez

Mingo Antone

Monica Chana

S.P

March 9 — March 13, 2026

Case Type

Criminal/Traffic

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

Traffic

Traffic

Juvenile

Case Number
CR2024-0420-1-4;
CR2024-0434-1-2;
CR2025-0166-1-2;
TR2024-0278-2/3;
TR2024-0303-1-2
CR2026-0035-1-3
CR2025-0442-1-4
CR2025-0436-1-19
CR2025-0400-2-14

TR2016-2436-1;
TR2023-0040-1-2

TR2025-0275-1

COP2025-0026-1/4
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial
Pre Trial
Pre-Trial
Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Review

Judge’s Name

D. Osterfeld

D. Osterfeld
D. Osterfeld
D. Osterfeld
D. Osterfeld

S. Burrell-Parley

S. Burrell-Parley

J. Hardy Jr.



