

Updated 03/06/2026

TON Court Calendar

March 9 – March 13, 2026

Court Date	Case Title	Case Type	Case Number	Hearing Type/ Telephonic	Judge's Name
Monday March 9, 2026					
8:15 AM (In-Custody)	Nehemiah Frank	Criminal	CR2026-0083-1-5	Arraignment	D. Juan
8:15 AM (In-Custody)	Nathaniel Garcia	Criminal	CR2024-0182-1-3; CR2026-0084-1	Arraignment	D. Juan
8:15 AM (In-Custody)	Sean Lopez	Criminal	CR2026-0081-1	Arraignment	D. Juan
8:15 AM (In-Custody)	Rosario Mike	Criminal	CR2026-0080-1-5; CR2026-0082-1-5	Arraignment	D. Juan
8:15 AM (In-Custody)	Johahan Flores	Criminal/Traffic	CR2026-0079-1-5; TR2025-0095-1	Arraignment	S. Burrell-Parley
Monday March 9, 2026					
9:00 AM	Nicolle Acosta	Criminal	CR2021-0625-1-2	Arraignment	D. Juan
9:00 AM	Wayne Garcia	Criminal	CR2026-0072-1; CR2026-0075-1	Arraignment	D. Juan
9:00 AM	Emiliano Juan	Criminal	CR2026-0021-1-2	Arraignment	S. Burrell-Parley
9:00 AM	Warren Rubio Jr.	Criminal	CR2026-0076-1-2	Arraignment	D. Juan
9:00 AM	Berzjay DeCora	Traffic	TR2025-0212-1	Arraignment	S. Burrell-Parley
9:00 AM	Gwendolyn Andrew	Traffic	TR2026-0035-1	Arraignment	S. Burrell-Parley

Updated 03/06/2026

TON Court Calendar

March 9 – March 13, 2026

Court Date	Case Title	Case Type	Case Number	Hearing Type/ Telephonic	Judge's Name
9:00 AM	Bernadette Pablo	Traffic	TR2026-0036-1	Arraignment	S. Burrell-Parley
9:00 AM	Santos Vasquez	Traffic	TR2024-0023-1-2	Arraignment	S. Burrell-Parley
Monday March 9, 2026					
1:00 PM (In-Custody)	Nehemiah Frank	Criminal	CR2024-0089-1	Review	D. Juan
1:00 PM (In-Custody)	Danette Ignacio	Criminal	CR2025-0439-1-8; CR2026-0047-1-4	Change of Plea	D. Juan
1:00 PM (In-Custody)	Dean Jose	Criminal	CR2025-0384-1-2	Change of Plea	D. Juan
1:00 PM (In-Custody)	Travis Villegas	Criminal	CR2025-0398-1-4	Change of Plea	D. Juan
Monday March 9, 2026					
1:30 PM	Nicolle Acosta	Criminal	OTSC2019-0024	Order To Show Cause	D. Juan
1:30 PM	Lynette Juan	Criminal	2006-10-2558CR	Review	D. Juan
1:30 PM	Kristan Villegas	Criminal	CR2024-0033-1	Status	D. Juan
1:30 PM (In-Custody)	Travis Villegas CONTINUED	Criminal	CR2021-0329-1	Review	D. Osterfeld

Updated 03/06/2026

TON Court Calendar

March 9 – March 13, 2026

Court Date	Case Title	Case Type	Case Number	Hearing Type/ Telephonic	Judge's Name
1:30 PM	Matthew Siquieros	Traffic	TR2025-0249-1-2; TR2025-0257-1-2	Change of Plea	S. Burrell-Parley
Tuesday March 10, 2026					
9:00 AM (In-Custody)	Cheryl Castillo	Criminal	CR2025-0452-1-8	Status	D. Osterfeld
9:00 AM	Jason Two Two VACATED	Criminal	CR2025-0053-1-4	Jury Trial	D. Osterfeld
9:00 AM		Children's Civil	CCV2025-0032	Review	A. Courson
9:00 AM		Children's Civil	CCV2023-0023	Review	J. Hardy Jr.
9:00 AM		Children's Civil	CCV2022-0022	Review	J. Hardy Jr.
9:00 AM		Children's Civil	CCV2022-0038	Review	J. Hardy Jr.
9:00 AM		Children's Civil	CCV2021-0031; CCV2022-0037	Review	J. Hardy Jr.
9:00 AM		Children's Civil	CCV2023-0060	Review	J. Hardy Jr.
9:00 AM		Children's Civil	CCV2019-0044	Review	J. Hardy Jr.
9:00 AM		Children's Civil	CCV2024-0016	Review (Telephonic)	J. Hardy Jr.
9:00 AM		Children's Civil	CCV2018-0049	Review Disposition	J. Hardy Jr.

Updated 03/06/2026

TON Court Calendar

March 9 – March 13, 2026

Court Date	Case Title	Case Type	Case Number	Hearing Type/ Telephonic	Judge's Name
9:00 AM		Children's Civil	CCV2023-0022	Review	J. Hardy Jr.
9:00 AM		Children's Civil	CCV2026-0008	Initial	J. Hardy Jr.
Wednesday March 11, 2026					
9:00 AM	Jason Two Two	Criminal	CR2025-0053-1-4	Jury Trial	D. Osterfeld
9:00 AM		Children's Civil	CCV2025-0005	Annual Review	J. Hardy Jr.
9:00 AM	ITMO: Gerald Conde	Civil	AV2025-0006	Annual Review	D. Juan
9:30 AM	ITMO: Eldon Ortega	Civil	2007-10874GC	Annual Review	D. Juan
10:00 AM	Donna LaPorte & Charles LaPorte vs T.O.G.E.	Civil	AV2025-0089	Status	R. Alcoverde Jr.
10:30 AM	Robin Santos vs Clayton Widener	Civil	AV2026-0023	Initial (Telephonic)	R. Alcoverde Jr.
11:00 AM	ITMO: Justin Diaz	Civil	2014-0150AV	Annual Review	D. Juan
11:30 AM	ITMO: Dominic Rios	Civil	AV2021-0095	Annual Review	D. Juan
11:30 AM	Glenda Andrews vs Anya Ramon	Civil	AV2026-0026	Initial	R. Alcoverde Jr.

Wednesday March 11, 2026

Updated 03/06/2026

TON Court Calendar

March 9 – March 13, 2026

Court Date	Case Title	Case Type	Case Number	Hearing Type/ Telephonic	Judge's Name
1:30 PM	Melissa Harvey vs Dennis Harvey Jr.	Civil	AV2025-0088	Pre-Trial	R. Alcoverde Jr.
2:00 PM	Miles Ignacio vs Samantha Johnson	Civil	AV2025-0059	Status	R. Alcoverde Jr.
2:30 PM	Gavin Kelley vs Shedava Kelley	Civil	AV2026-0024	Initial	R. Alcoverde Jr.
3:00 PM	ITMO: Rebecca Garcia	Civil	AV2019-0106	Annual Review	D. Juan
Thursday March 12, 2026					
9:00 AM	Glenda Andrews	Criminal	CR2024-0442-3/4/6	Sentencing	D. Osterfeld
9:00 AM	L. F	Juvenile	COP2026-0002-1-2	Pre-Adjudicatory	J. Hardy Jr.
9:00 AM	G. A	Juvenile	COP2026-0001-1-6	Pre-Adjudicatory	J. Hardy Jr.
Friday March 13, 2026					
8:15 AM (In-Custody)	Alrick Baptisto	Criminal	CR2026-0049-1-7	Change of Plea	D. Osterfeld
8:15 AM (In-Custody)	Ian Cipriano	Criminal	CR2021-0596-1-2; CR2026-0054-1-4	Pre-Trial	D. Osterfeld
8:15 AM (In-Custody)	Marlin Enos	Criminal	CR2025-0309-1-7	Pre-Trial	D. Osterfeld

Updated 03/06/2026

TON Court Calendar

March 9 – March 13, 2026

Court Date	Case Title	Case Type	Case Number	Hearing Type/ Telephonic	Judge's Name
8:15 AM (In-Custody)	Lawrence Garcia Jr.	Criminal	CR2026-0050-1-6	Pre-Trial	D. Osterfeld
8:15 AM (In-Custody)	Danette Ignacio VACATED	Criminal	CR2026-0047-1-4	Pre-Trial	D. Osterfeld
8:15 AM (In-Custody)	Michael Montana	Criminal	CR2026-0048-1-13	Pre-Trial	D. Osterfeld
8:15 AM (In-Custody)	Conrad Williams	Criminal	CR2026-0051-1-6	Pre-Trial	D. Osterfeld
8:15AM (In-Custody)	Stephanie Joaquin	Traffic/Criminal	CR2026-0012-1-4; TR2024-0364-1-3; TC2025-0023-1-4	Pre-Trial	S. Burrell-Parley
Friday March 13, 2026					
9:00 AM	Malachi Allison	Criminal	CR2026-0040-1-3	Pre-Trial	D. Osterfeld
9:00 AM	Ruby Gonzales	Criminal	CR2025-0318-1-9; CR2026-0010-1-8	Pre-Trial	D. Osterfeld
9:00 AM	Jose Johnson	Criminal	CR2025-0393-1-3	Pre-Trial	D. Osterfeld
9:00 AM	Emiliano Juan	Criminal	CR2025-0408-1-4	Pre-Trial	D. Osterfeld
9:00 AM	Ethan Natonie	Criminal	CR2026-0046-1-10	Pre-Trial	D. Osterfeld

Updated 03/06/2026

TON Court Calendar

March 9 – March 13, 2026

Court Date	Case Title	Case Type	Case Number	Hearing Type/ Telephonic	Judge's Name
9:00 AM	Clarence Reyna	Criminal/Traffic	CR2024-0420-1-4; CR2024-0434-1-2; CR2025-0166-1-2; TR2024-0278-2/3; TR2024-0303-1-2	Pre-Trial	D. Osterfeld
9:00 AM	James Secundino	Criminal	CR2026-0035-1-3	Pre-Trial	D. Osterfeld
9:00 AM	Jordan Silas	Criminal	CR2025-0442-1-4	Pre Trial	D. Osterfeld
9:00 AM	Neil Porter	Criminal	CR2025-0436-1-19	Pre-Trial	D. Osterfeld
9:00 AM	Darren Vasquez	Criminal	CR2025-0400-2-14	Pre-Trial	D. Osterfeld
9:00 AM	Mingo Antone	Traffic	TR2016-2436-1; TR2023-0040-1-2	Pre-Trial	S. Burrell-Parley
9:00 AM	Monica Chana	Traffic	TR2025-0275-1	Pre-Trial	S. Burrell-Parley
9:00 AM	S. P	Juvenile	COP2025-0026-1/4	Review	J. Hardy Jr.